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Date of enactmentApril 8, 2014
Date of publication*: April 9, 2014

2013 WISCONSIN ACT 215

AN ACT tocreate 125.09 (7) of the statuteseglating to: prohibiting municipalities fronproviding alcohol bever
agegretailers with identification scanners.

2013 Senate Bill 433

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

125.09(7) MUNICIPALITY PROVIDING IDENTIFICATION
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SCANNERS. No municipality may provide, to amgtail

licenseeunder this chapteany device capable stan
SecTioN 1. 125.09 (7) of the statutes is created to ning an oficial identification card, as defined in s.

read: 125.085%(1) (a) and (b).

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”



